NOTICE OF SALE OF PROPERTY

Please be advised that the City of South Amboy in the County of Middlesex, shall
conduct a sale of surplus property online. The address of the auction site is municibid.com.
The surplus property is being sold in an “as-is” condition without express or implied warranties.

The surplus property being sold is as follows:

Year
1996
2010
2009
2011
2003
2002
1992
2006
2000
2009
2003
2006
2008
1995
2003
2006
2004

2009
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Make
Ford
Nissan
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
GIR
Ford
Chev
Vw
Audi
Lexus
Int
Jeep
Dodge
Dodge
Various
Various
Otter Box
EZ Dock
Stihl
Unknown

Model

ECO/Ambulance

Maxima

Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Pick Up
Mason Dump
F37/Trk
Expedition

Bus

Crown Victoria
Monte Carlo
Jetta

AS4

400

Garbage Trk
Wrangler
Durango

Durango
Auto Parts

Printers/Copiers

Defender Pro
Floating Dock
Chain Saw
Trailer

Vin
1FDKE30F5THB0O6106
1N4AASAPAAC829394
2FAHP71V99X115881
2FABP7BV7BX109314
1FTNF21L73EA32024
1FDWF37FX2EB82943
1FDKF37M7NNA94420
1FMPU16536LA19365
1FDXE45FOYHBO5800
2FAHP71V29X115883
2G1WW12E539319646
3VWRF71K16M795531
WAUGL78E08A167315
JT8UF22E650015043
1HTWGADT63J073312
1J4FA39536P727222
1D4HB38N64F199298

1D8HB38P79F712727
Lot of Misc Parts

Lot of Misc Office Eq.
IPAD Cases (qty 5)

4 sections & ramp
And Gas Saw

All bidders must pre-register with Municibid at municibid.com and the auction will
commence at 9:00 am on June 7, 2024, ending on July 2, 2024.

The successful bidder may be required to execute a Hold Harmless and Indemnification

Agreement.

The City of South Amboy reserves the right to accept or reject any bids submitted.

City of South Amboy, County of Middlesex



