NOTICE OF SALE OF PROPERTY

Please be advised that the City of South Amboy in the County of Middlesex, shall conduct a sale of surplus property online. The address of the auction site is municibid.com. The surplus property is being sold in an "as-is" condition without express or implied warranties.

The surplus property being sold is as follows:

	<u>Year</u>	<u>Make</u>	Model	<u>Vin</u>
	1996	Ford	ECO/Ambulance	1FDKE30F5THB06106
	2010	Nissan	Maxima	1N4AA5AP4AC829394
	2009	Ford	Crown Victoria	2FAHP71V99X115881
	2011	Ford	Crown Victoria	2FABP7BV7BX109314
	2003	Ford	Pick Up	1FTNF21L73EA32024
	2002	Ford	Mason Dump	1FDWF37FX2EB82943
	1992	Ford	F37/Trk	1FDKF37M7NNA94420
	2006	Ford	Expedition	1FMPU16536LA19365
	2000	GIR	Bus	1FDXE45F0YHB05800
	2009	Ford	Crown Victoria	2FAHP71V29X115883
	2003	Chev	Monte Carlo	2G1WW12E539319646
	2006	VW	Jetta	3VWRF71K16M795531
	2008	Audi	AS4	WAUGL78E08A167315
	1995	Lexus	400	JT8UF22E6S0015043
	2003	Int	Garbage Trk	1HTWGADT63J073312
	2006	Jeep	Wrangler	1J4FA39S36P727222
	2004	Dodge	Durango	1D4HB38N64F199298
	2009	Dodge	Durango	1D8HB38P79F712727
Uı	nknown	Various	Auto Parts	Lot of Misc Parts
Uı	nknown	Various	Printers/Copiers	Lot of Misc Office Eq.
	nknown	Otter Box	Defender Pro	IPAD Cases (qty 5)
	nknown	EZ Dock	Floating Dock	4 sections & ramp
	nknown	Stihl	Chain Saw	And Gas Saw
U	nknown	Unknown	Trailer	

All bidders must pre-register with Municibid at municibid.com and the auction will commence at 9:00 am on June 7, 2024, ending on July 2, 2024.

The successful bidder may be required to execute a Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement.

The City of South Amboy reserves the right to accept or reject any bids submitted.

City of South Amboy, County of Middlesex